19. Ammler Bergschiessen 2025
Schutzen Amden

Vereinsrangliste - Alle Kategorien

05.09.2025 - 13.09.2025

Rangierte Vereine:
Rang Verein

1

O O ~NO UL, WDN

WWWNDNDNDNNNNMNNNMNNRPRPRPRPEPERPEPEPRPRPEREPER
NP OOWWO~NOUUM,WNRPOOONOOUDMWNPEO

VereinsWK 3.9.2.48 - www.vereinswk.ch

Wiesen, Militarschiitzenverein

Uli Rotach-Schwende, Schiitzenverein
Quarten-Oberterzen, Schiitzenverein
Gams, Schiitzengesellschaft Tell
Oberuzwil-Oberrindal, Schiitzen
Amden, Schiitzen

Dietschwil, Schiitzenverein

Orechbiiel, Schiitzenverein

Gonten, Infanterie Schiitzenverein
Kerenzen, Schiitzenverein

Walenstadt, Stadtschiitzen

Bennau, Schiitzengesellschaft
Walde-St.Gallenkappel, Schiitzenverein
Neckertal, Sportschiitzen

Wadenswil, Schiitzenverein

Linthal, Schiitzengesellschaft

Bilten, Feldschiitzengesellschaft
Speer-Laad, Militdarschiitzenverein
Wartau, Schiitzenverein
Oberbiiren-Niederwil, Militarschiitzenverein
Rufi-Maseltrangen, Militarschiitzenverein
Mollis, Schiitzen

Feusisberg, Feldschiitzensektion
Eschenbach-Neuhaus, Schiitzengesellschaft
Ennenda, Schiitzengesellschaft
Mannedorf, Schiitzengesellschaft
Weesen, Schiitzenverein

Schmerikon, Schiitzenverein
Wald-Laupen, Schiitzengesellschaft
Leuggelbach, Schiitzengesellschaft
Ganterschwil, Militarschiitzenverein
Flums, Schiitzengesellschaft

Seite 1 von 3

Kat.

WWWWWNPENWDNWEPWNNWONREPPRPODNMNMNMNPMAPERPENERPRPERPRAEDN

Anz.Teiln.
18
16
10
14
16
65
12
14
13

7
14
15
15
12
14
15
10
11
15
13
13

8
10

8
10

8
10
10

0 © 00

Pfl.-Res.
10
12

6
12
12
32
10
12
12

6
10
10

8
12
12
10

8
10
10

8
12

8
10

8
10

6
10

o 00 0O 00 0

Total Preis
94.082
93.785
93.646
93.255
93.148
92.961
92.520
92.443
91.961
91.770
91.312
91.192
91.097
90.750
90.695
90.628
90.615
90.558
90.340
89.877
89.711
89.125
88.900
88.875
88.600
88.150
87.300
87.000
86.500
85.375
85.322
85.000

13.09.2025, 16:34:26



19. Ammler Bergschiessen 2025 Vereinsrangliste - Alle Kategorien
Schutzen Amden 05.09.2025 - 13.09.2025

Nicht rangierte Vereine:
Verein Kat. Anz.Teiln. Pfl.-Res.

Betzholz, Schiitzengesellschaft 1 10 12
Horgen, Schiitzengesellschaft 2 9 10
Rafz, Schiitzen Rafzerfeld 1 9 12
Bazenheid, Militdrschiitzenverein 2 9 10
Thunbachtal, Schiitzen 1 9 12
Oberkulm, Schiitzenverein 2 8 10
Taminaschiitzen, Schiitzengesellschaft 1 8 12
Rapperswil, Stadtschiitzen 2 8 10
Kaltbrunn, Schiitzenverein 2 8 10
Schaffhausen, Feldschiitzenverein Hohlenbaum 2 8 10
Beinwil, Feldschiitzen 1 8 12
Ettenhausen, Militdrschiessverein 2 7 10
Ricken, Schiitzengesellschaft 3 7 8
Mels, Schiitzenverein 1 7 12
Oberhelfenschwil, Feldschiitzengesellschaft 3 7 8
Baretswil, Schiitzengesellschaft 1 7 12
Stein SG, Schiitzenverein 2 7 10
Freienbach-Pfiaffikon, Schiitzenverein 3 7 8
Matzendorf, Schiitzengesellschaft 2 7 10
Sennwald, Schiitzenverein 1 7 12
Weisstannen, Schiitzenverein 3 7 8
Muotathal, Schiitzengesellschaft 1 6 12
Alt St. Johann, Feldschiitzengesellschaft 3 6 8
Oberriet, Feldschiitzenverein 2 6 10
Linthal-Auen, Schiitzenverein 1 6 12
Zetzwil, Schiitzengesellschaft 3 6 8
Elm, Schiitzenverein 3 5 8
Embrach-Lufingen, Schiitzenverein 1 5 12
Quinten, Militdarschiitzenverein 4 5 6
Oberwil-Lieli, Schiitzengesellschaft 2 5 10
Niederurnen, Standschiitzen 1 5 12
Bitschwil, Schiitzengesellschaft 2 5 10
Buchs-Rifis, Schiitzengesellschaft 1 5 12
Eggersriet-Grub, Schiitzenverein 1 5 12
Bettwiesen, Schiitzengesellschaft 1 4 12
Ziirichberg, Feldschiitzen 3 4 8
Wil SG, Stadtschiitzen 1 4 12
Schindellegi, Schiitzenverein 3 4 8
Zeihen, Schiitzenbund 2 4 10
Rupperswil, Freier Schiessverein 3 4 8
Glarus, Stadtschiitzengesellschaft 4 4 6
Gommiswald, Schiitzenverein 2 3 10
Uznach, Schiitzenverein 4 3 6
Hefenhofen-Dozwil, Schiitzengesellschaft 3 3 8
Bonaduz, Schiitzenverein 3 3 8
Heiden, Feldschitzengesellschaft 2 3 10
Lichtensteig, Schiitzengesellschaft 3 3 8
Sulgen, Schiitzengesellschaft 2 3 10
Hohentannen-Heldswil, Feldschiitzenverein 3 3 8
Peist-Arosa, Schiitzenverein 3 3 8
Volketswil, Schiitzenverein 3 3 8
Kloten-Dietlikon, Bettensee Schiitzen 2 3 10
Uttwil, Schiitzengesellschaft 3 3 8

VereinsWK 3.9.2.48 - www.vereinswk.ch Seite 2 von 3 13.09.2025, 16:34:26



19. Ammler Bergschiessen 2025 Vereinsrangliste - Alle Kategorien
Schutzen Amden 05.09.2025 - 13.09.2025

Nicht rangierte Vereine (Fortsetzung):
Verein Kat. Anz.Teiln. Pfl.-Res.

Dachlissen-Mettmenstetten, Schiitzenverein 3 3 8
Oetwil am See, Militdrschiessverein 1 3 12
Maladers, Feldschiitzengesellschaft 3 2 8
Krinau, Militarschiitzenverein 3 2 8
Agerital-Morgarten, Schiitzen 1 2 12
Nieder-/Oberurnen, Schiitzenverein 3 2 8
Mutten, Schiitzenverein 3 2 8
Nesslau, Schiitzengesellschaft 2 2 10
Truttikon, Militarschiitzenverein 2 2 10
Schonenberg, Feldschiitzenverein 2 2 10
Griisch, Freischiitzen 2 2 10
Stéafa, Schiitzengesellschaft 2 2 10
Wildhaus, Militarschiitzenverein 3 2 8
Netstal, Schiitzenverein 4 1 6
Seuzach, Militarschiessverein 4 1 6
Dietikon, Schiessverein 2 1 10
Vial Sumvitg, Societad da tir 2 1 10
Nollen, Militarschiitzenverein 2 1 10
Dallikon, Schiessverein 2 1 10
Ebnat-Kappel, Schiitzenverein 2 1 10
Frauenfeld, Stadtschiitzengesellschaft 2 1 10
Tobel, Schiitzengesellschaft 2 1 10
Siinikon, Schiessverein 2 1 10
Rothenbrunnen, Schiitzenverein 2 1 10
Altendorf, Feldschiitzen 1 1 12
Reichenburg, Feldschiitzen 2 1 10
Seewen SZ, Schiitzenverein 3 1 8
Steinerberg, Schiitzengesellschaft 4 1 6
Tomils, Schiitzenverein 2 1 10
Brunnen-Ingenbohl, Militarschiessverein 2 1 10
Forch, Feldschiitzenverein 4 1 6
Dietwil, Feldschiitzengesellschaft 1 1 12
Ruschein, Societad da tir Vorab 1 1 12

VereinsWK 3.9.2.48 - www.vereinswk.ch Seite 3von 3 13.09.2025, 16:34:26



