

Rangierte Vereine:

Rang	Verein	Kat.	Anz. Teiln.	Pfl.-Res.	Total	Preis
1	Wiesen, Militärschützenverein	2	18	10	94.082	
2	Uli Rotach-Schwende, Schützenverein	1	16	12	93.785	
3	Quarten-Oberterzen, Schützenverein	4	10	6	93.646	
4	Gams, Schützengesellschaft Tell	1	14	12	93.255	
5	Oberuzwil-Oberrindal, Schützen	1	16	12	93.148	
6	Amden, Schützen	1	65	32	92.961	
7	Dietschwil, Schützenverein	2	12	10	92.520	
8	Orechbüel, Schützenverein	1	14	12	92.443	
9	Gonten, Infanterie Schützenverein	1	13	12	91.961	
10	Kerenzen, Schützenverein	4	7	6	91.770	
11	Walenstadt, Stadtschützen	2	14	10	91.312	
12	Bennau, Schützengesellschaft	2	15	10	91.192	
13	Walde-St.Gallenkappel, Schützenverein	3	15	8	91.097	
14	Neckertal, Sportschützen	1	12	12	90.750	
15	Wädenswil, Schützenverein	1	14	12	90.695	
16	Linthal, Schützengesellschaft	2	15	10	90.628	
17	Bilten, Feldschützengesellschaft	3	10	8	90.615	
18	Speer-Laad, Militärschützenverein	2	11	10	90.558	
19	Wartau, Schützenverein	2	15	10	90.340	
20	Oberbüren-Niederwil, Militärschützenverein	3	13	8	89.877	
21	Rufi-Maseltrangen, Militärschützenverein	1	13	12	89.711	
22	Mollis, Schützen	3	8	8	89.125	
23	Feusisberg, Feldschützensektion	2	10	10	88.900	
24	Eschenbach-Neuhaus, Schützengesellschaft	3	8	8	88.875	
25	Ennenda, Schützengesellschaft	2	10	10	88.600	
26	Männedorf, Schützengesellschaft	4	8	6	88.150	
27	Weesen, Schützenverein	2	10	10	87.300	
28	Schmerikon, Schützenverein	3	10	8	87.000	
29	Wald-Laupen, Schützengesellschaft	3	8	8	86.500	
30	Leuggelbach, Schützengesellschaft	3	8	8	85.375	
31	Ganterschwil, Militärschützenverein	3	9	8	85.322	
32	Flums, Schützengesellschaft	3	8	8	85.000	

Nicht rangierte Vereine:

Verein	Kat.	Anz. Teiln.	Pfl.-Res.
Betzholtz, Schützengesellschaft	1	10	12
Horgen, Schützengesellschaft	2	9	10
Rafz, Schützen Rafzerfeld	1	9	12
Bazenheid, Militärschützenverein	2	9	10
Thunbachtal, Schützen	1	9	12
Oberkulm, Schützenverein	2	8	10
Taminaschützen, Schützengesellschaft	1	8	12
Rapperswil, Stadtschützen	2	8	10
Kaltbrunn, Schützenverein	2	8	10
Schaffhausen, Feldschützengesellschaft Hohlenbaum	2	8	10
Beinwil, Feldschützen	1	8	12
Ettenhausen, Militärschiessverein	2	7	10
Ricken, Schützengesellschaft	3	7	8
Mels, Schützenverein	1	7	12
Oberhelfenschwil, Feldschützengesellschaft	3	7	8
Bäretswil, Schützengesellschaft	1	7	12
Stein SG, Schützenverein	2	7	10
Freienbach-Pfäffikon, Schützenverein	3	7	8
Matzendorf, Schützengesellschaft	2	7	10
Sennwald, Schützenverein	1	7	12
Weisstannen, Schützenverein	3	7	8
Muotathal, Schützengesellschaft	1	6	12
Alt St. Johann, Feldschützengesellschaft	3	6	8
Oberriet, Feldschützengesellschaft	2	6	10
Linthal-Auen, Schützenverein	1	6	12
Zetzwil, Schützengesellschaft	3	6	8
Elm, Schützenverein	3	5	8
Embrach-Lufingen, Schützenverein	1	5	12
Quinten, Militärschützenverein	4	5	6
Oberwil-Lieli, Schützengesellschaft	2	5	10
Niederurnen, Standschützen	1	5	12
Bütschwil, Schützengesellschaft	2	5	10
Buchs-Räfis, Schützengesellschaft	1	5	12
Eggersriet-Grub, Schützenverein	1	5	12
Bettwiesen, Schützengesellschaft	1	4	12
Zürichberg, Feldschützen	3	4	8
Wil SG, Stadtschützen	1	4	12
Schindellegi, Schützenverein	3	4	8
Zeihen, Schützenbund	2	4	10
Rupperswil, Freier Schiessverein	3	4	8
Glarus, Stadtschützengesellschaft	4	4	6
Gommiswald, Schützenverein	2	3	10
Uznach, Schützenverein	4	3	6
Hefenhofen-Dozwil, Schützengesellschaft	3	3	8
Bonaduz, Schützenverein	3	3	8
Heiden, Feldschützengesellschaft	2	3	10
Lichtensteig, Schützengesellschaft	3	3	8
Sulgen, Schützengesellschaft	2	3	10
Hohentannen-Heldswil, Feldschützengesellschaft	3	3	8
Peist-Arosa, Schützenverein	3	3	8
Volketswil, Schützenverein	3	3	8
Kloten-Dietlikon, Bettensee Schützen	2	3	10
Uttwil, Schützengesellschaft	3	3	8

Nicht rangierte Vereine (Fortsetzung):

Verein	Kat.	Anz. Teiln.	Pfl.-Res.
Dachlissem-Mettmenstetten, Schützenverein	3	3	8
Oetwil am See, Militärschiessverein	1	3	12
Maladers, Feldschützengesellschaft	3	2	8
Krinau, Militärschützenverein	3	2	8
Ägerital-Morgarten, Schützen	1	2	12
Nieder-/Oberurnen, Schützenverein	3	2	8
Mutten, Schützenverein	3	2	8
Nesslau, Schützengesellschaft	2	2	10
Truttikon, Militärschützenverein	2	2	10
Schönenberg, Feldschützengesellschaft	2	2	10
Grüsch, Freischützen	2	2	10
Stäfa, Schützengesellschaft	2	2	10
Wildhaus, Militärschützenverein	3	2	8
Netstal, Schützenverein	4	1	6
Seuzach, Militärschiessverein	4	1	6
Dietikon, Schiessverein	2	1	10
Vial Sumvitg, Societad da tir	2	1	10
Nollen, Militärschützenverein	2	1	10
Dällikon, Schiessverein	2	1	10
Ebnat-Kappel, Schützenverein	2	1	10
Frauenfeld, Stadtschützengesellschaft	2	1	10
Tobel, Schützengesellschaft	2	1	10
Sünikon, Schiessverein	2	1	10
Rothenbrunnen, Schützenverein	2	1	10
Altendorf, Feldschützengesellschaft	1	1	12
Reichenburg, Feldschützengesellschaft	2	1	10
Seewen SZ, Schützenverein	3	1	8
Steinerberg, Schützengesellschaft	4	1	6
Tomils, Schützenverein	2	1	10
Brunnen-Ingenbohl, Militärschiessverein	2	1	10
Forch, Feldschützengesellschaft	4	1	6
Dietwil, Feldschützengesellschaft	1	1	12
Ruschein, Societad da tir Vorab	1	1	12